

Page Left Intentionally Blank

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

This plan was prepared with the assistance, direction, and cooperation of the City of Logansport Parks Board, the Department of Natural Resources, and the Citizens of Logansport, Indiana.

PREPARED FOR

City of Logansport Parks and Recreation



CONTACT INFORMATION

Logansport Parks and Recreation 1701 Dividend Dr, Logansport, IN 46947 Phone: (574) 753-6969

Email: PRAssistant@cityoflogansport.org

Parks Superintendent:

Janet Fawley (ParksAdministrator@cityoflogansport.org)

Recreation Director:

Kara Yax (RecDirector@cityoflogansport.org)

CITY

Chris Martin - Mayor, City of Logansport Jacob Pomasl - Deputy Mayor

Janet Fawley - Logansport Parks Department Kara Yax - Logansport Parks Department

PREPARED BY





Anne Marie Yeakey Jamie Geiger Jesse Lindenfeld Brian McNerney Austin Hochstetler



Contact:

Brian McNerney (bmcnerney@context-design.com) Austin Hochstetler (austin@zeceightinsights.com) ETC Institute

Date Plan Completed: April 10, 2024

TABLE OF CONTENTS

- 1 Introduction
- 2 Park Agency Profile
- Facilities and Program Inventory
- Community Profile
- 5 Public Participation
- 6 Plan of Action
- 7 Resolutions and Approvals
- 8 Appendix

Page Left Intentionally Blank